GALANTE & MATTHEWS
COUNSELLORS AT LAW

NICHOLAS A. GALANTE
DONALD G. MATTHEWS-

December 6, 2024

Kathleen Miesch, Zoning Official
Township of Verona

Municipal Building

600 Bloomfield Avenue

Verona, NJ 07044

RE:

Dear Ms. Miesch:

50 GALESI DRIVE - SUITE 6
WAYNE, NEW JERSEY 07470-4842

(973) 890-9010
E-mail: gmlawoffice@yahoo.com

Michael Nazzaretto

15 Wilton Terrace, Verona, NJ
Block 802, Lot 30

Application #2024-160

Supplementing our correspondence of November 27, 2024, enclosed please find an
original and 16 copies of the Stormwater Permit Application signed by our client. Kindly
incorporate these in the Application package previously hand delivered to your office.

Our client’s checks in the amount of $150.00 and $150/ 0in payment of the Stormwater
Application Fee and Stormwater Permit Review Escrow for Minor Development, respectively,

are also enclosed.

Kindly review, process and provide our office with a hearing date at your earliest

convenience.

DGM/ces
Enclosures
Hand Delivered

cc: Michael Nazzaretto

Very truly yours,

GALANTE & MATTHEWS, ESQS.

Conm hut )&éal ASS|stant to

DONALD G. MATTHEWS ESQ.



TOWNSHIP OF VERONA

TOWNSHIP MANAGER DEPUTY MANAGER
JoserH O. D’ARCO KEVIN O’SULLIVAN
TOWNSHIP CLERK TOWNSHIP ATTORNEY
JENNIFER KIERNAN BRIAN]J. ALOIA, EsqQ.
VERONA COMMUNITY CENTER MUNICIPAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
880 BLOOMFIELD AVENUE 600 BLOOMFIELD AVENUE 10 COMMERCE COURT
VERONA, NEW JERSEY 07044 VERONA, NEW JERSEY 07044 VERONA, NEW JERSEY 07044

(973) 239-3220
WWW.VERONAN].ORG

Township of Verona Building Department
Stormwater Permit Application

Applicant’s Name: _ M1 2ha| i\jlﬂl, Z\TZ«‘Q%@‘H' 2
Block: Q{D_Q Lot: 3¢
Address: 15 Wh \Wpn Tewviact  \RABbno

The Township of Verona has established a stormwater management requirements and
control for major and minor developments within the Township in Section § 455 of the
Township Code.

As per Township Ordinance 2024-06, the Stormwater Permit Fees are as follows:

Stormwater Permit Application Fee &1-5 .
Stormwater Permit Review Escrow (Minor Development) — 750.00
Stormwater Permit Review Escrow (Major Development) $1,500.00

The application shall include all submission requirements as outlined in the
Stormwater Control Ordinance, Section 455.

I certify that the above information is correct to the best of my knowledge and shall abide

by all terms and conditions to Stormwater Permit and Ordinances through the Township
of Verona and the State of New Jersey.

Name of Applicant/Owner i chael T\ht N/ LR Ho

Signature of Applicant/Owner H\Q Ny {/\S&L Date:\d / b/ ﬁ
This stormwater permit is classified: Minor Development = Major Development [] .
The stormwater permit is issued with the following conditions:

e The Applicant/Owner shall conform to the grading sketch submitted.

e The Applicant/Owner shall not change the existing drainage pattern from the

approved design.
e The Applicant/Owner shall haul away all and excess excavated material.



e The Applicant/Owner will loam and or seed and/or sod.

e The Applicant/Owner shall protect the trees by suitable method satisfactory to Shade
Tree.

o Only clean fill acceptable to the Township Engineer shall be used.

o The owner shall comply with all requirements of the Hudson-Essex-Passaic Soil
Conservation District.

Notify the Township Engineer at 973-857-4834, 48 hours prior to installing stormwater
management devices/measures. .
Construction Code Official: Date / /

Township Engineer Official: Date /__/:




AN o S S L S e e e T T e e e e e R
L GENERAL NOTES: ZONING SCHEDULE — R—40
100.0 1. THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED BASED ON REFERENCES INCLUDING:
PROPERTY SURVEY REQUIRED  [EXISTING PROPOSED
. BY MICHAEL H. DARMSTATTER, PLS LOT AREA 0
100.0 i FOR MICHAEL NAZZARETTO 1,000 SF 14'5.1 7S¢ L4, 5.1 LS
Y@ DATED 8-1-24 LOT WIDTH 40 61.8 61.8
| 109.5 FRONT SETBACK (WILTON) 30’ 27.8' (F) 27.8' (E)
, 1 2 2. OWNER/APPLICANT: FRONT SETBACK (CRILLEY) 30° 54.8' 54.8'
‘ [ t £ 98.% MICHAEL NAZZARETTO SIDE SETBACK ONE SIDE g’ 4.2' (E) 4.2' (£)
Crille Yy < 40 . Wide ) Cour - | s o SIDE_SETBACK BOTH (FT/% OF LOT W) | 18" or 25% | 24.7° / 40.0% | 24.7 / 40.0%
PROP. REPLACEMENT TREE (3 TYP) (unimproved) g ofe 98.6 ' REAR_YARD SETBACK 30.0° N/A N/A
W | gs.g & [#28 et T S~ BARGEDATA: BB LTS MAX. HEIGHT (STORIES / FT) 2.5 /.30 2.5 / 29.9' 2.5 / 29.9'
BW:101. —_ 99.0 15 WILTON TERRACE MAX. LOT COVERAGE 30% 11.7% (1,705 SF) | 11.7% (1,705 SF)
0.3NW i -9 VERONA, NJ 07044 MAX. IMPROVED LOT COVERAGE 40% 26.3% (3,814 SF) | 39.9% (5,798 SF)
TW:104..0 1esw N30° 37\ 30"E 86.75 13N / ESSEX COUNTY "
TREE ON PROPERTY LINE IS TO BE REMOVED it L.O.D. R nOok ERARMENT (RACATION | 8.3 ZONE: R40 (E) — EXISTING NON—CONFORMING CONDITION
—— T
IF AND ONLY IF AGREEMENT FROM ADJOINING Street Line 3 k ' ! 98 4, ELEVATIONS AND TOPOGRAPHY BASED UPON NAVD 1988 PER RTK GPS SOLUTION
, - 1 _ . BY PER MICHAEL H. DARMSTATTER, PLS.. TOPOGRAPHY BY STANDARD STADIA METHODS AND LOCATIONS MAY VARY. TOPOGRAPHY
EESSFTRTEE %V¥N$§El§l_ o%réw iED AND IS e — ! : ! @ 7.5 PROFOSER BLOCK WALL MAX HEIGHT = 3.9 96,0 OUTSIDE OF LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE MAY BE APPROXIMATE FOR GENERAL GRADING PURPOSES ONLY.
18”0 Vegetdted R : 97.0 5. ANY REPRESENTATIONS OF UTILITY LOCATIONS OR SUBSURFACE LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE AND BASED UPON MARK-OUTS, AND/OR MAPS PROVIDED BY OTHERS. CONTRACTOR IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE TO
TEMPORARY SOIL STOCKPILE » ! E'tp) » & VERIFY SUBSURFACE CONDITIONS AND UTILITY LOCATIONS, DEPTHS, ETC. TREE SPECIES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE ASSIGNED BY THIS FIRM AND HAVE NOT BEEN VERIFIED BY A QUALIFIED ARBORIST,
PROPOSED 6’ HIGH TOWNSHIP APPROVED TN N Lot Area = 14,517+-SF 6. THE LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE SHALL BE LINED WITH SOIL EROSION PREVENTION MEASURES AS INDICATED ON THE PLAN, ADDITIONAL MEASURES, IF NECESSARY TO PREVENT SOIL EROSION ARE THE SOLE
POOL CODE COMPLAINT FENCE " , 2 Vegetated 97.2 RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. SOIL EROSION PREVENTION MEASURES SHALL REMAIN IN PLACE UNTIL ALL DISTURBED AREAS HAVE BEEN STABILIZED.
| ) TN .
i } | o = $ 7. ALL CONTRACTORS AND SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL CARRY STATUTORY WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE, EMPLOYERS LIABILITY INSURANCE, AND APPROPRIATE LIMITS OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY
| i | ‘ TW:104.0 INSURANCE (CGL). ALL CONTRACTORS AND SUBCONTRACTORS MUST HAVE CGL POLICIES ENDORSED TO NAME DARMSTATTER INC, AND ITS SUB-CONSULTANTS AS ADDITIONAL INSURED AND TO PROVIDE
! i o BW:101.5 94 CONTRACTUAL LIABILITY COVERAGE SUFFICIENT TO INSURE THE HOLD HARMLESS AND INDEMNITY OBLIGATIONS ASSUMED BY THE CONTRACTOR. ALL CONTRACTORS MUST FURNISH DARMSTATTER INC WITH
s i ! : / o A CERTIFICATES OF INSURANCE AS EVIDENCE OF THE REQUIRED INSURANCE PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK AND UPON RENEWAL OF EACH POLICY DURING THE ENTIRE PERIOD OF CONSTRUCTION, IN ADDITION, ALL
EXISTING INLET TO BE REMOVED o g 3 PROP. 4" PERFORATED PVC UNDER-DRAIN CONTRACTORS WILL TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS DARMSTATTER INC AND ITS SUBCONSULTANTS FROM AND AGAINST ANY DAMAGES, LIABILITIES OR COSTS,
o % m INSTALLED LEVEL BELOW SOIL BED INCLUDING REASONABLE ATTORNEY'S FEES AND DEFENSE COSTS, ARISING OUT OF OR IN ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH THE PROJECT, INCLUDING ALL CLAIMS BY EMPLOYEES OF THE CONTRACTORS.
: A . - / (WRAPPED IN FILTER FABRIC)
Q | 8. NEITHER THE PROFESSIONAL ACTMITIES OF DARMSTATTER INC NOR THE PRESENCE OF DARMSTATTER INC OR ITS EMPLOYEES AND SUBCONSULTANTS AT A PROJECT SITE SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF ITS
= 3 OBLIGATIONS, DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, SEQUENCE, TECHNIQUES OR PROCEDURES NECESSARY FOR PERFORMING, SUPERINTENDING AND
PROP. 29LF 6" PVC @ 2.0% SLOPE — 1.0’ 0 w COORDINATING THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND ANY HEALTH OR SAFETY PRECAUTIONS REQUIRED BY ANY REGULATORY AGENCIES. DARMSTATTER INC AND ITS PERSONNEL HAVE
: : <5 : » BOTTOM OF BIO—RETENTION BASIN NO AUTHORITY TO EXERCISE ANY CONTROL OVER ANY CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTOR OR ITS EMPLOYEES REGARDING THEIR WORK OR ANY HEALTH OR SAFETY PROGRAMS OR PROCEDURES, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
; S A B : == G: 99.5 97.0 97.2 BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR JOBSITE SAFETY.
= > o % —
o ; = AN ' A 9. DARMSTATTER INC SHALL REVIEW AND APPROVE OR TAKE OTHER APPROPRIATE ACTION ON THE CONTRACTOR'S SUBMITTALS AND SHOP DRAWINGS WHICH THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO SUBMIT, BUT ONLY FOR
o ¥ 9 .;‘3 ~ = 0:8'SW TOP OF BIO—RETENTION BASIN QX%IFSASI% G%R A?2E§947' 5 KEY MAP THE LIMITED PURPOSE OF CHECKING FOR CONFORMANCE WITH THE DESIGN CONCEPT AND THE INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE CONSTRUCTION MEANS OR METHODS, COORDINATION OF THE WORK WITH OTHER
° g In 2|5 L I~ G 100.5 : . : i st e TRADES OR CONSTRUCTION SAFETY PRECAUTIONS, ALL OF WHICH ARE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. DARMSTATTER INC'S REVIEW SHALL BE CONDUCTED WITH REASONABLE PROMPTNESS WHILE
N ol ar-= l A TW:103.0 BUILDING HEIGHT: 29.9 - o E w08 500’ @& ALLOWING SUFFICIENT TIME TO PERMIT ADEQUATE REVIEW. REVIEW OF A SPECIFIC ITEM SHALL NOT INDICATE THAT DARMSTATTER INC HAS REVIEWED THE ENTIRE ASSEMBLY OF WHICH THE ITEM IS A COMPONENT.
= ok S | / BW:101.3 RN, - . « EWI , DARMSTATTER INC SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIATIONS FROM THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS NOT BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF DARMSTATTER INC IN WRITING BY THE CONTRACTOR.
Ml 53 a AT S s el e e DARMSTATTER INC SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO REVIEW PARTIAL SUBMISSIONS OR THOSE FOR WHICH SUBMISSIONS OF CORRELATED ITEMS HAVE NOT BEEN RECEIVED.
PROP. NYLOPLAST MANHOLE WITH ~ © ~#i— — | DAL o e / PROP. NYLOPLAST MANHOLE WITH AVERAGE GRADE CALCULATIONS Scale in Feet 17=200’
SOLID COVER IS : | SHAN NYLOPLAST DOME GRATE e e e e e e 5 1 ] L g 10 IN AN EFFORT TO RESOLVE ANY CONFLICTS THAT MAY ARISE DURING THE DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION PHASES OF THE PROJECT OR FOLLOWING THE COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT, DARMSTATTER INC AND THE
RIM: 101.0 - GR: 100.5 _ , ; , : : ; CONTRACTOR MUST AGREE THAT ALL DISPUTES BETWEEN THEM ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS AGREEMENT OR THE PROJECT SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO NON-BINDING MEDIATION UNLESS THE PARTIES
. R AN | INV UNDER-DRAIN: 97.0 0 10 20 30 40 50 6o MUTUALLY AGREE OTHERWISE.
INV: % 95.2 ; B
2 INV OUT: 96.0 e o e
TW: 101.0 ) ) , Scale in Feet 1"=20" \ : 11, THE CONTRACTOR MUST INCLUDE A MEDIATION PROVISION IN ALL AGREEMENTS WITH INDEPENDENT SUBCONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS RETAINED FOR THE PROJECT AND MUST REQUIRE ALL INDEPENDENT
BW: 98.0 ) PROP. 6LF 6” PVC @ 2.0% SLOPE £ 3.04 o 1.5 CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS ALSO TO INCLUDE A SIMILAR MEDIATION PROVISION IN ALL AGREEMENTS WITH THEIR SUBCONTRACTORS, SUBCONSULTANTS, SUPPLIERS AND FABRICATORS, THEREBY PROVIDING
b Jrnmero— FOR MEDIATION UNLESS THE PARTIES MUTUALLY AGREE OTHERWISE.
: e I S PROP. NYLOPLAST MANHOLE T T
TW:99.0 T 8 P : WITH SOLID COVER INTEGRATED DUCTILE IRON DOME GRATE 12, TREESTO BE REMOVED = 1
@)}
BW:97.0 " G RIM: 101.0 TO BE USED FOR BASIN OVERFLOW CONTROL e
S30° 37 30"W Twiné ﬁ ' ' : TW:101.0 INV: 95.8 FHH 13 ESTIMATED DISTURBANCE = 8,350+SF OR 0.192+-ACRES
500 <Hgp }S iy 8 BW: 99.6 SOLID COVER TO BE USED FOR MANHOLES [easce w meien b
. L o P \ - T 41, NOFENCING SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN 10’ OF A FRONT LOT LINE, 0.3' EXISTING TO REMAIN TO CRILLEY FRONTAGE. (EXISTING NON-CONFORMING CONDITION)
') gé' Sgé%%NFEAY,ERPEOEloS L O AN "m £ @ ) it 10° Wide Sanitiary| Sewar NEHE N g4, 75" 142, PROPOSED FENCE IS >6' FROM THE PROPERTY LINE. EXISTING FENCE ALONG SOUTHERN PROPERTY LINE IS PARTIALLY ON APPLICANT'S LOT, PARTIALLY ON NEIGHBORS LOT, EXISTING FENCE SHALL REMAIN.
= i L 98 uTRERL 0ot e R s Q  Easement B.4482 P.95 0285 RN ERTRNE ot
- t.aﬂclv': gg 2 E : - ; X SOLID MANHOLD COVER OPTION 15, §150-7.5A - POOLS PERMITTED ONLY IN REAR YARD. PROPOSED POOL IN CRILLEY COURT FRONTAGE. (VARIANCE REQUIRED)
q>) l %@L?PSE" LOV CBE@ REZ';ACSE%P\Q TH PROP. s &giﬁ@?;&l&g Yg%‘b 6. §150-6.3C(6)- PATIOS ONLY PERMITTED IN SIDE AND REAR YARDS. PATIO PROPOSED IN CRILLEY COURT FRONTAGE. (VARIANCE REQUIRED)
<C | RS 'OVED B ’ e N 17, §150-7.13A - NO MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT PERMITTED WITHIN MINIMUM FRONT YARD REQUIREMENT. POOL EQUIPMENT LOCATED 10.1' FROM CRILLEY COURT. (VARIANCE REQUIRED)
EX. IRON PLA M § f N T (5) ADAPTER ANGLES VARIABLE
DEPTH PER PIPE ; :
. : HIR I | : s " (°-360° ACCORDING TO PLANS 18, §150-7.13A - MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL NOT BE LOCATED MORE THAN 5' FROM THE STRUCTURE THEY SERVE. POOL EQUIPMENT LOCATED 32 FROM PROPOSED POOL. (VARIANCE REQUIRED)
O EH | (3) VARIABLE INVERT HEIGHTS RECOMMENDATION 19, POOL EMPTYING PROCEDURES SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH NJDEP REGULATIONS F ;
L o of 283 20.5° | N AVAILABLE (ACCORDING TO (MIN. MANUFACTURING IONS FOR SAME
O o Ml & 2-stry T TR PLANS/TAKE OFF) REQ. SAME AS MIN, SUMP) 20.  OWNER SHALL OBTAIN AN AS-BUILT SURVEY POST CONSTRUCTION AND SUBMIT SAME TO THE TOWNSHIP TO INCLUDE TOPOGRAPHY, STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS, ETC.
] L
£ TW: 96.0 R | 5 (3) VARIABLE SUMP DEPTH ) . ;
= | 5 L g 4 i | 5 ' | e g 21, §150-17.6E(1) - MINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK OF 30'. PROPOSED POOL EQUIPMENT LOCATED 10,1 FROM CRILLEY COURT. (VARIANCE REQUIRED).
2 |8 ‘ - 1.U'NE (6" MIN. ON 8" - 24", 10" MIN. ON 30"
O s =z |a &12" MIN. ON 36" 200' RADIOUS OF 15 WILTON TERRACEVERONA
v 3 BASED ON MANUFACTURING REQ.)
@ EXISTING CONCRETE % s ! LOT#| BLOCK#|ADDRESS OWNER MAILING ADDRESSIF DIFFERENT FROM PHYSICAL ADDRESS
Q
~ WALK TO BE REDONE | \‘ 6 | 802 [37FoydRu. Longo, LuAnn
IN PAVERS Ol 7 802 |41 FoydRd. Oconnor, Anthony & Sara
- . -— 8 | 802 |43FoydRd Wight, Robert & Allison S
S | o s (4) VARIOUS TYPES OF INLET & OUTLET ADAPTERS ;5/ 3 | #MNoNg -2 1 9 802 |45 Floyd Rd. Vogel, Glenn & Jennifer
E | EX. SLATE WALK TO =) ‘ AVAILABLE: 4" - 36" FOR CORRUGATED HDPE R A 6" MIN ON 30" & 36" 10 | 802 |47 FoydRd Sudwell, Lawrence & joy
BE REMOVED = (ADS N-12/HANCOR DUAL WALL, ADS/HANCOR Z 0050 11 802 |49FloydRd Dubois. Dawn
= SINGLE WALL), N-12 HP, PVC SEWER (EX: SDR 35), C p ‘ ! L .
3 ’ PVC DWV (EX: SCH 40), PVC C900/C905, 12 | 802 |51FoydRd. Diese, Michael & Niglio, Jacqueline
= P.Odc CORRUGATED & RIBBED PVC 13 | 802 |53FoydR. Flockhart, David C. & Kathleen D.
’ ¢ L WATERTIGHT JOINT 14 802 |55FoydRd Connelly, Marissa & Sciarabba, Zack
. —— . "
Street Line PROF.- BEOER SURE 94. — S - (CORRUGATED HDPE SHOWN) 16 | 802 |29NewmanAve.  |Griffin, Timothy James &Alison T
—_—— e —_— = - e 8" 36" 17 802 |27 Newman Ave. Liang, Michel & Heather
285.00' THE BACKFILL MATERIAL SHALL BE CRUSHED STONE OR OTHER 18 802 |8Wilton Terr. Lamb, Gen J &Cheryl A
GRANULAR MATERIAL MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF CLASS |, 19 802 |10 Wilton Terr. Lipinski, John & Tania
IMPERVIOUS COVER e L R, 20 | 802 |12Witon Terr. McGivern, Michael & Laura
S30° 37’ 30"W g27° 33 10"W c PLACED & COMPACTED UNIFORMLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM D2321. 21 | 802 |16Witon Terr. Marrano, Meuro & Camille
45.28 55 DWELLING — 1,705 SF 22 | 802 [18Wilton Terr. Spybist, Thomas & Judy
' 13. DRIVEWAY — 1,031 SF - 23 | 802 |20Witon Terr. Debernardo, Richard & Adams, Beth
: FRONT PORCH/E'!C‘)%PC?-I— 61% Ssi_ ADS NYLOPLAST DRAIN BASIN DETAIL 54 | 802 122 Wilton Terr Treffinger, James W, & et
. \ . -— .
Wilton (40" Wide) Terrace g (NOT TO SCALE) 25 | 802 |24 Witon Ter. Stack, MauriceJ & HelenA
PR 27 | 802 |25WiitonTerr. Smiatek, George J &LindaM.
6-0 FE .
- o) W : siallb JUdeRags TO BE SLMOVED 28 | 802 |21 Witon Ter, Kalafut, Daniel M. & Kathleen Estof |19 Wiiton Terr.
; ; S T 29 802 |17 Wiiton Terr. Fobinson, Daniel & Susan
L a%a” FRONT WALK — 283 SF (PORTION TO BE REMOVED . Susal
SITE PLAN T ’Vl ] Pl ( ) OR_STORMWATER C TIONS SOL_MUVEMENT CALLULATIONS 30 | 802 [15WitonTerr. Nezzaretto, Mchae|
o 0 20’ 30 40’ 50’ 60’ l TOTAL EXISTING IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE = 3,814 SF 2,077 SF X 2 GAL/SF = 5,954 GALLONS = 796 CF MIN. POOL = 120 C_Y cuT . 31 802 [13\Wilton Terr. Ferran, Bruno & Rosita
S e PROPOSED NEW lou EVE NT RETENTION VOLUME ' RN = o LU 32 | 802 |11Witon Ter. Methewson, Paul Il & Linnette
Scale in Feet 1"=20’ =° FRONT WALK — 293 SF EXISTING — REDUCED TO 94 SF PROPOSED PROPOSED BIO-RETENTION BASIN — 902 CF RETENTION VOLUME  net cuT = 193 CY 33 | 802 |9WitonTerr. Latson, Larry & Sarah
e POOL — 648 SF 34 | 802 |7WiltonTerr. Meria i i
) : POOL EQUIPMENT PAD= — 28 SF AREA OF TOP OF BASIN = 1103 SF SSUS. g Pbtan) = Bt
o o VINYL STOCKADE FENCING PAVERS — 1,855 SF AREA OF BOTTOM OF BASIN = 700 SF 35 802 |21 NewmanAve. Mertorano, Nicolas & Davies, Samantha
w STEPS — 60 SF AVERAGE BASIN AREA = 902 SF 36 | 802 [19NewmanAwe. Keating Janice
1 1 RETAINING WALL - 292 SF VOLUME @ 1" MAX DEPTH = 902 CF 37 802 |17 NewmanAve. Bernard. Karen Oas
WJA#L— '7*—#'% |L' F TOTAL IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE = 5,798 SF or 39.9% 38 | 802 |15NewmanAwe. Agnali, Peter & Amy
s e v, I o TOTAL NEW/REDEVELOPED IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE = 2.977 SF PROP. WALL SEE PLAN & DETAIL 30 | 802 |11 NewmanAwe.  |Zaks Alen S & AdithK
| " posr, " oc. t : -,a CONCRETE TOTAL INCREASE IN IMPERV OVERAGE = 1, 43 | 802 |[CrilleyCt. Township of Verona 600 Bloomfield Ave. Veerona
TREE REMOVAL SCHEDULE & I ey |7y J S . BASIN BOTTOM ELEV: 99.50 44 | 802 |1CrlleyCt Petrino, Rchard M. &Bleen
HOTE, T RCING BOOKLET. K 2" SOIL BED 45 | 802 |9MewmanAe AD Properties Corporation 181 Highland Ave. Montclair, NJ07042
TREE_TYPE | 6"—<16” | 16"—<24” |>24” STYLE AMERCAN 0OSEARED PICK(Y —— FULLY PLANTED WITH WATER TOLERANT 46 | 802 |5NewmanAe Sambataro, Afferd & Amoroso, Victoria
Bt L& — IDE_VIEW » . ' — ’
: ELEVATION SIOE VIEW GRASSES 4" PERFORATED UNDERDARIN 49 | 802 |44 OtseoR. Lorenzo, David & by
M—MAPLE 1 0 o ’ INV: 97.0 50 | 802 |420tsegoRi. Valentine, MatthewJ & Susan
R e MAX. DEPTH 1 51 | 802 400tsegoRi. Greco, Francesca
0—0AK 0 1 0 s, ‘
! b MAX WATER ELEVATION 100.5 NYLOPLAST DOME GRATE 52 | 802 |380tsegoRd Doshi, Kathryn M. & Ankur B,
TREE REPLACEMENT SCHEDULE [:] EDGE OF PATIO 53 | 802 |360tseoR Quintero, Ramiro A & Kristine Kelly
haa ELEV: 101.0 54 | 802 |340tsegoRi. Ram, Richard V. 68 Ridge Rd. Cedar Grove, NJO7009
rgystono Lhnits 55 | 802 [320tsegoRd. |Uygur, Mustafa & Oksana
TREE TYPE MIN. 2 CALIBER & 56 | 802 |300tsegoRd. Oliwerther, Geoffrey & JlI
M—RED MAPLE | 3 3 57 802 |280tsegoRd. Bachmann, Andrew & Amanda
i ’—— 58 802 |26 OtsegoRi. Ramos-James, Lori & Sona, George S.
r'. SIDE SLOPES --/ / NYLOPLAST MANHOLE
SetnckBlner 3:1 MAX.
ot i 5 g%;—z] - PROP. OUTLET OVERFLOW PIPE : :
; GR: 100.5 Pool Site Plan / Variance Plan For
| INV UNDER—-DRAIN: 97.0
Copyright UTILITY LEGEND - | : i e e 2 NAZZARETTO
G-Gas Line / }Aoin Totad | 1 5 15 Wilton Terrace, Lot 30, Block 802
W—Water Line / Main : ; : N Situated in
Protected. , ,
gasesvéi?té-:yteégqn .- | ;——-Q—QLE—L——Z':E nPIcg - W ds 0/:1 roved by the <3 Township of Verona, Essex County, New Jersey
= | 1 coning 5oarda on
WV—Water Valve Finrsherd R { CROSS—SECTION g PREPARED BY: DATE
NO WORK SHALL BE DONE ON T:I-g'sE GV—Gas Valve y Grace | ; | ! . i /2" CONCRETE 2" PAVERS $ DARMSTATTER, INC. August 20, 2024
SITE UNTIL BELOW AGENCY IS NOT! D RD—-Roof Drain Leader H ¥ ! — Limnf o Excavalion c SeRE
OF INTENTION TO GRAE$ OR EXé/l\VATE RDSP—Roof Drain to Splash Pad . . B ] xf {Rough cul) 4" QUARRY BIO—RETENTION BASIN DETAIL S5 & ouaamy T :c: PI:%#:EB.SS‘;(OA‘:%?ENGINEERS . WL:Y,IYILE):. it,‘l’Rg{:"I?fs B
al 0 . i : Embornel \ | * i j‘ . SN (NOT TO SCALE) PROCESD‘STONE 5| TEL: (973) 696—8077 EMAIL: Darmstatterinc@Gmail.com [FE We. N0 [SHeet No,
[agth v | C.0.A. No. 24GA28072900 18050 - C 1 of 1
, A—Ash ' \,.h-,-—-'--.- el e —— — | VARIES | | VARIES | Secretary o -
Call: TOLL FREE B—Birch ves e e e e s g e i ' — ; , "
1-800-272-1000 M—Maple (08100000 . e N AR
Meeronevouns | Ru=Red Maple LONCRETE PATIQ_CROSS-SECTON PAVER PATIO CROSS—SECTION Engnesr 8| L
BEFORE YOU DIG —Re . ; N.TS. NT.S o o
T ize & type per this — =
Tue s & tpe pur s, BLOCK WALL DETAIL MAX HEIGHT = 3.9 v iIson Micha . Darmstatter
qualified Botanist if required N.TS ic. No. 51851 NJ PLS Lic. No. 43409
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